*This document replaces R-1343-R6
DS-G-REG-13-43-0812-01-A*
Model 243-RPC Pilot Operated Regulators
Installation and Maintenance Instructions
Rugged, Reliable with Value-added Features
Genuine, pilot-operated regulators use the same relay operation
principle as the well-known 441-VPC. Use of this principle
results in exceptionally precise regulation. The 243-RPC is

Mounting Positions
Dimensions
How to Order
Specify:
1. Pipe Size and Model Number (page 1).
2. Screwed or Flanged Connections (applies only to 2" size).
3. Mounting Position (above).
4. Orifice Size.
5. Inlet Pressure (also maximum and minimum if available).
6. Outlet Pressure Setting.
7. Capacity Required (SCFH).
8. Gas (natural gas, propane, etc.).
GIM1343-060
GIM1343-065 GIM1343-070
GIM1343-060
(1¼", 1½" and 2"
Screwed Bodies)
5" Dia. A
2⅞"5¾"
¼" NPT
Vent
(2" ANSI 125 lb.
Flanged Body)
3¾"7½"
103⁄16"
Dia.
311⁄16"
10¼"
(Approx.)
9¾"
(Approx.)
1¾"
¼" NPT Control Line Connection
243-RPC-A 243-RPC
4⅞"
Only 243-RPC
and 243-RPC-B
13½"3¼"
2⅛"
Position No. 2Position No. 1
GIM1343-070GIM1343-065
NOTE: If not specified, Position No. 1 will be furnished.
805 Liberty Boulevard For more information, visit us at sensus.com/gas
DuBois, PA 15801
1-800-375-8875
All products purchased and services performed are subject to Sensus’ terms of sale, available at either http://na.sensus.com/TC/TermsConditions.pdf or 1-800-METER-IT. Sensus reserves the right to modify
these terms and conditions in its own discretion without notice to the customer.
This document is for informational purposes only, and SENSUS MAKES NO EXPRESS WARRANTIES IN THIS DOCUMENT. FURTHERMORE, THERE ARE NO IMPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING
WITHOUT LIMITATION, WARRANTIES AS TO FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE AND MERCHANTABILITY. ANY USE OF THE PRODUCTS THAT IS NOT SPECIFICALLY PERMITTED HEREIN
IS PROHIBITED.  © 2012 Sensus.
Authorized Distributor:
DS-G-REG-13-43-0812-01-A